

STRATFORD MILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0951(196) STATE PROJECT NO: 138-221
 MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE
 RECONSTRUCTION OF MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE (STEEL ALTERNATE)

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011
 No. of Bidders: 07

WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV
 II
 CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX V -J.
 V.
 BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO
 RP.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0020763A	DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENTS	t	50	110 00	5500 00	115 00	5750 00	200 00	10000 00
0100073A	CABLE INSTALLATION	m	7500	35 00	262500 00	10 00	75000 00	20 00	150000 00
0100426A	WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR RESCUE OPERATIONS	day	1400	400 00	560000 00	1200 00	1680000 00	500 00	700000 00
0100502A	SURVEY GRADE GPS UNIT	est.		114000 00	114000 00	114000 00	114000 00	114000 00	114000 00
0100600A	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	l.s.		2500000 00	2500000 00	5340000 00	5340000 00	4500000 00	4500000 00
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		70000 00	70000 00	300000 00	300000 00	250000 00	250000 00
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIAL HANDLING	cu.m	19000	11 00	209000 00	16 00	304000 00	5 00	95000 00
0101128A	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA	l.s.		75000 00	75000 00	120000 00	120000 00	240000 00	240000 00
0101130A	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION	t	100	260 00	26000 00	280 00	28000 00	107 00	10700 00
0201001A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		1000000 00	1000000 00	200000 00	200000 00	250000 00	250000 00
0202003	EARTH EXCAVATION	cu.m	31959	10 00	319590 00	40 00	1278360 00	34 00	1086606 00
0202202A	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	cu.m	300	40 00	12000 00	32 00	9600 00	43 00	12900 00
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	t	10710	70 00	749700 00	44 00	471240 00	60 00	642600 00
0202318A	MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL	cu.m	8292	10 00	82920 00	13 00	107796 00	16 00	132672 00
0202501	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	m	5200	12 00	62400 00	12 00	62400 00	8 00	41600 00
0202502	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	sq.m	31000	10 00	310000 00	13 00	403000 00	12 00	372000 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	m	5300	6 00	31800 00	7 00	37100 00	5 00	26500 00
0202593A	ACCESS ROAD (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		40000 00	40000 00	80000 00	80000 00	135000 00	135000 00
0202629A	SETTLEMENT MONITORING PROGRAM	l.s.		1500 00	1500 00	180000 00	180000 00	12000 00	12000 00
0202641A	100 MM GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT	ea.	4	2000 00	8000 00	5000 00	20000 00	1500 00	6000 00
0203004	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EARTH (COMPLETE)	cu.m	22391	17 00	380647 00	13 00	291083 00	28 00	626948 00

STRATFORD MILFORD

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0951(196)

STATE PROJECT NO: 138-221

MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE

RECONSTRUCTION OF MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE (STEEL ALTERNATE)

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011
 No. of Bidders: 07

WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV
 II

CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J.
 V.

BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO
 RP.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV II		CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J. V.		BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO RP.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0203102	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)	cu.m	300	60.00	18000.00	93.00	27900.00	50.00	15000.00
0204151A	HANDLING WATER	l.s.		25000.00	25000.00	150000.00	150000.00	300000.00	300000.00
0204213A	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	l.s.		52000.00	52000.00	500000.00	500000.00	700000.00	700000.00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 1.2 M DEEP	cu.m	2716	5.00	13580.00	18.00	48888.00	25.00	67900.00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 3 M DEEP	cu.m	9163	6.00	54978.00	20.00	183260.00	37.00	339031.00
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 3 M DEEP	cu.m	10	7.00	70.00	400.00	4000.00	500.00	5000.00
0205005	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 4.5 M DEEP	cu.m	1153	8.00	9224.00	32.00	36896.00	50.00	57650.00
0205007	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 6 M DEEP	cu.m	87	10.00	870.00	50.00	4350.00	115.00	10005.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	sq.m	61000	2.00	122000.00	2.00	122000.00	3.00	183000.00
0210305A	RELOCATED TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS	m	2000	46.00	92000.00	50.00	100000.00	16.00	32000.00
0210307A	FLOATATION SILT CURTAIN	m	500	200.00	100000.00	300.00	150000.00	105.00	52500.00
0210820A	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	estpls		50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00
0212003	SUBBASE	cu.m	2400	45.00	108000.00	55.00	132000.00	60.00	144000.00
0213013	GRANULAR FILL	cu.m	1750	64.00	112000.00	74.00	129500.00	60.00	105000.00
0214022	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	cu.m	4354	40.00	174160.00	46.00	200284.00	68.00	296072.00
0216004	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	cu.m	18297	36.00	658692.00	50.00	914850.00	85.00	1555245.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	m	9100	22.00	200200.00	13.00	118300.00	16.00	145600.00
0302013	ROLLED GRANULAR BASE	cu.m	1250	38.00	47500.00	43.00	53750.00	62.00	77500.00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	cu.m	18800	40.00	752000.00	47.00	883600.00	50.00	940000.00
0406014	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, CLASS 1	t	1850	95.00	175750.00	96.00	177600.00	120.00	222000.00
0406032	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, CLASS 4	t	1850	95.00	175750.00	96.00	177600.00	120.00	222000.00
0406161A	NOVACHIP - TYPE B	SQ.M	64380	3.90	251082.00	18.00	1158840.00	6.50	418470.00

STRATFORD MILFORD

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0951(196)

STATE PROJECT NO: 138-221

MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE

RECONSTRUCTION OF MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE (STEEL ALTERNATE)

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011
 No. of Bidders: 07

WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV
 II

CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J.
 V.

BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO
 RP.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0406170A	HMA S1	t	32000	96 00	3072000 00	97 00	3104000 00	100 00	3200000 00
0406171A	HMA S0.5	t	20988	96 00	2014848 00	98 00	2056824 00	105 00	2203740 00
0406172A	HMA S0.375	t	600	102 00	61200 00	165 00	99000 00	160 00	96000 00
0406173A	HMA S0.25	t	2284	108 00	246672 00	115 00	262660 00	110 00	251240 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	L	65000	1 90	123500 00	2 00	130000 00	50	32500 00
0406278A	MICRO-MILLING OF H.M.A. (0 - 50 MM)	sq.m	42880	4 50	192960 00	5 00	214400 00	5 00	214400 00
0406285A	FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0 MM - 100 MM)	sq.m	18000	4 00	72000 00	7 00	126000 00	5 00	90000 00
0406287A	RUMBLE STRIPS - AUTOMATED	m	5400	5 00	27000 00	3 00	16200 00	3 00	16200 00
0406303A	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS	m	2900	18 00	52200 00	11 00	31900 00	50 00	145000 00
0406701A	ASPHALT EMULSION	L	70810	3 20	226592 00	4 00	283240 00	50	35405 00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		450000 00	450000 00	450000 00	450000 00	450000 00	450000 00
0503152A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		80000 00	80000 00	180000 00	180000 00	270000 00	270000 00
0503153A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 3)	l.s.		125000 00	125000 00	200000 00	200000 00	400000 00	400000 00
0503154A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 4)	l.s.		2000000 00	2000000 00	3800000 00	3800000 00	7000000 00	7000000 00
0503330A	MAINTAINING EXISTING BRIDGE (SITE NO. 4)	est.		1500000 00	1500000 00	1500000 00	1500000 00	1500000 00	1500000 00
0504500A	SALVAGE OF RAILROAD EQUIPMENT	l.s.		98900 00	98900 00	100000 00	100000 00	500000 00	500000 00
0506001	CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	cu.m	20	475 00	9500 00	1300 00	26000 00	1500 00	30000 00
0507001A	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	15	3000 00	45000 00	3600 00	54000 00	3200 00	48000 00
0507021A	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.	13	3000 00	39000 00	4200 00	54600 00	4000 00	52000 00

STRATFORD MILFORD

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0951(196)

STATE PROJECT NO: 138-221

MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE

RECONSTRUCTION OF MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE (STEEL ALTERNATE)

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011
 No. of Bidders: 07

WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV
 II

CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J.
 V.

BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO
 RP.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0507022A	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.	3	3000.00	9000.00	5400.00	16200.00	4500.00	13500.00
0507051A	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 3 M DEEP	ea.	3	4000.00	12000.00	5400.00	16200.00	5000.00	15000.00
0507069A	HEAVY DUTY TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	85	1200.00	102000.00	1400.00	119000.00	1500.00	127500.00
0507071A	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I OVER 3 M DEEP	ea.	4	4000.00	16000.00	6300.00	25200.00	5500.00	22000.00
0507164A	RESET TYPE "C-M-2" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II	ea.	2	600.00	1200.00	2000.00	4000.00	1700.00	3400.00
0507165A	RESET TYPE "C-M-4" CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	600.00	600.00	2200.00	2200.00	1700.00	1700.00
0507171A	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1)	ea.	1	15000.00	15000.00	50000.00	50000.00	40000.00	40000.00
0507172A	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 2)	ea.	1	15000.00	15000.00	50000.00	50000.00	40000.00	40000.00
0507173A	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 3)	ea.	1	15000.00	15000.00	50000.00	50000.00	40000.00	40000.00
0507174A	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 4)	ea.	1	15000.00	15000.00	50000.00	50000.00	40000.00	40000.00
0507175A	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 5)	ea.	1	15000.00	15000.00	50000.00	50000.00	40000.00	40000.00
0507176A	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 6)	ea.	1	16000.00	16000.00	50000.00	50000.00	40000.00	40000.00
0507201A	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.	46	3200.00	147200.00	3400.00	156400.00	3000.00	138000.00
0507215	SPECIAL TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.	3	3200.00	9600.00	3600.00	10800.00	4000.00	12000.00
0507221A	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.	3	3200.00	9600.00	3500.00	10500.00	4500.00	13500.00
0507223	SPECIAL TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I	ea.	8	3200.00	25600.00	4400.00	35200.00	5000.00	40000.00
0507251A	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN OVER 3 M DEEP	ea.	3	4000.00	12000.00	4400.00	13200.00	5000.00	15000.00
0507264	SPECIAL TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.	5	1500.00	7500.00	6400.00	32000.00	5000.00	25000.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011 No. of Bidders: 07				WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV II			CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J. V.			BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO RP.		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
0507266	SPECIAL TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I OVER 3 M DEEP	ea.	1	4000.00	4000.00	6600.00	6600.00	6000.00	6000.00			
0507448	TYPE "CM-2" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II	ea.	2	6000.00	12000.00	12000.00	24000.00	17000.00	34000.00			
0507449	TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN	ea.	59	2500.00	147500.00	3300.00	194700.00	3500.00	206500.00			
0507450	TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I	ea.	7	2500.00	17500.00	5000.00	35000.00	4500.00	31500.00			
0507453	TYPE "C-M-2" CATCH BASIN	ea.	6	6000.00	36000.00	11000.00	66000.00	10000.00	60000.00			
0507462	TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I OVER 3 M DEEP	ea.	1	3200.00	3200.00	5500.00	5500.00	6500.00	6500.00			
0507465	TYPE "C-M-4" CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	10000.00	10000.00	13000.00	13000.00	11000.00	11000.00			
0507472	TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN OVER 3 M DEEP	ea.	1	3200.00	3200.00	5000.00	5000.00	4500.00	4500.00			
0507474A	RESET TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN	ea.	60	600.00	36000.00	800.00	48000.00	800.00	48000.00			
0507475A	RESET TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I	ea.	8	600.00	4800.00	900.00	7200.00	1000.00	8000.00			
0507682	MANHOLE - 1525 MM DIAMETER	ea.	3	2800.00	8400.00	5200.00	15600.00	4500.00	13500.00			
0507687	MANHOLE - 1220 MM DIAMETER	ea.	25	2000.00	50000.00	3200.00	80000.00	4500.00	112500.00			
0507688	MANHOLE - 1220 MM DIAMETER OVER 3 M DEEP	ea.	3	3000.00	9000.00	5000.00	15000.00	5000.00	15000.00			
0507695	MANHOLE - 2450 MM DIAMETER	ea.	1	4800.00	4800.00	9600.00	9600.00	8500.00	8500.00			
0507701A	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	18	550.00	9900.00	900.00	16200.00	800.00	14400.00			
0507721A	RESET TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	550.00	550.00	1300.00	1300.00	800.00	800.00			
0507740A	RESET TYPE "C-M-2" CATCH BASIN	ea.	6	550.00	3300.00	950.00	5700.00	1700.00	10200.00			
0507750A	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.	17	550.00	9350.00	1000.00	17000.00	1100.00	18700.00			

STRATFORD MILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0951(196) STATE PROJECT NO: 138-221
 MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE
 RECONSTRUCTION OF MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE (STEEL ALTERNATE)

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011 No. of Bidders: 07				WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV II		CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J. V.		BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO RP.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0507754A	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.	3	550.00	1650.00	1000.00	3000.00	1100.00	3300.00
0507760A	RESET SPECIAL TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.	3	550.00	1650.00	1000.00	3000.00	1100.00	3300.00
0507761A	RESET SPECIAL TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I	ea.	9	550.00	4950.00	1000.00	9000.00	1100.00	9900.00
0507781	RESET MANHOLE	ea.	11	550.00	6050.00	700.00	7700.00	850.00	9350.00
0507809	CONVERT TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	3	550.00	1650.00	2800.00	8400.00	1400.00	4200.00
0507824	CONVERT TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "CL" CATCH BASIN	ea.	3	550.00	1650.00	2800.00	8400.00	1400.00	4200.00
0507831	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.	4	550.00	2200.00	3100.00	12400.00	2000.00	8000.00
0508003A	SHEAR CONNECTORS (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		20000.00	20000.00	30000.00	30000.00	60000.00	60000.00
0508004A	SHEAR CONNECTORS (SITE NO. 3)	l.s.		40000.00	40000.00	50000.00	50000.00	80000.00	80000.00
0508005A	SHEAR CONNECTORS (SITE NO. 4)	l.s.		350000.00	350000.00	450000.00	450000.00	720000.00	720000.00
0509001	WELDED STUDS	ea.	980	5.00	4900.00	5.00	4900.00	10.00	9800.00
0511801A	BRIDGE SCUPPER-FIBERGLASS HOPPER	ea.	52	4000.00	208000.00	5600.00	291200.00	4500.00	234000.00
0512024A	300 MM PIPE FOR BRIDGE DRAINAGE (FIBERGLASS)	m	622	750.00	466500.00	800.00	497600.00	500.00	311000.00
0513003A	38 MM POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE	m	105	375.00	39375.00	220.00	23100.00	500.00	52500.00
0514041	PRESTRESSED BEAMS - PRETENSIONED TYPE NEBT - 1200	m	440	1300.00	572000.00	900.00	396000.00	850.00	374000.00
0514310A	POST-TENSION PIER CAP	m	345	2600.00	897000.00	3600.00	1242000.00	2500.00	862500.00
0520395A	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT (MOVEMENT CAPACITY 320 MM)	m	77	6500.00	500500.00	6400.00	492800.00	5800.00	446600.00
0520902A	INSTALLATION OF FINGER JOINTS	m	77	11000.00	847000.00	11000.00	847000.00	9500.00	731500.00

STRATFORD MILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0951(196) STATE PROJECT NO: 138-221
 MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE
 RECONSTRUCTION OF MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE (STEEL ALTERNATE)

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011 No. of Bidders: 07				WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV II			CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J. V.			BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO RP.		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
0521021A	STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	cu.dm	1006	105.00	105630.00	80.00	80480.00	60.00	60360.00			
0522410A	POT, SPHERICAL OR DISC BEARINGS (1335 KN)	ea.	12	6000.00	72000.00	5600.00	67200.00	5000.00	60000.00			
0522413A	POT, SPHERICAL OR DISC BEARINGS (1560 KN)	ea.	12	6500.00	78000.00	6400.00	76800.00	5500.00	66000.00			
0522415A	POT, SPHERICAL, OR DISC BEARINGS (1800 KN)	ea.	20	6700.00	134000.00	6500.00	130000.00	6000.00	120000.00			
0522417A	POT, SPHERICAL, OR DISC BEARINGS (2000 KN)	ea.	28	6750.00	189000.00	6300.00	176400.00	6000.00	168000.00			
0522433A	POT, SPHERICAL OR DISC BEARINGS (3115 KN)	ea.	12	7500.00	90000.00	7200.00	86400.00	7000.00	84000.00			
0522435A	POT, SPHERICAL OR DISC BEARINGS (3560 KN)	ea.	36	9000.00	324000.00	10500.00	378000.00	8000.00	288000.00			
0522437A	POT, SPHERICAL OR DISC BEARINGS (3780 KN)	ea.	24	10000.00	240000.00	10500.00	252000.00	9500.00	228000.00			
0522440A	POT, SPHERICAL OR DISC BEARINGS (4010 KN)	ea.	12	9000.00	108000.00	8400.00	100800.00	8500.00	102000.00			
0522450A	POT, SPHERICAL OR DISC BEARINGS (4450 KN)	ea.	12	11000.00	132000.00	14000.00	168000.00	10000.00	120000.00			
0522451A	POT, SPHERICAL OR DISC BEARINGS (4670 KN)	ea.	12	11000.00	132000.00	14000.00	168000.00	10000.00	120000.00			
0522453A	POT, SPHERICAL OR DISC BEARINGS (5115 KN)	ea.	24	11500.00	276000.00	14000.00	336000.00	10500.00	252000.00			
0601005	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	cu.m	8109	910.00	7379190.00	1000.00	8109000.00	800.00	6487200.00			
0601053A	CLASS "50" CONCRETE	cu.m	5550	1000.00	5550000.00	960.00	5328000.00	1750.00	9712500.00			
0601192A	SURFACE PATCH	sq.m	1800	32.00	57600.00	40.00	72000.00	35.00	63000.00			
0601201	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	cu.m	13459	800.00	10767200.00	1350.00	18169650.00	1250.00	16823750.00			

STRATFORD MILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0951(196) STATE PROJECT NO: 138-221
 MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE
 RECONSTRUCTION OF MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE (STEEL ALTERNATE)

SHEET : 8

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011 No. of Bidders: 07				WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV II		CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J. V.		BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO RP.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0601329A	PRECAST CONCRETE SLABS	sq.m	486	320.00	155520.00	320.00	155520.00	450.00	218700.00
0601604A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	m	245	360.00	88200.00	380.00	93100.00	60.00	14700.00
0601651A	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		1000000.00	1000000.00	600000.00	600000.00	1850000.00	1850000.00
0601652A	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		7700000.00	7700000.00	6400000.00	6400000.00	4400000.00	4400000.00
0601653A	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 3)	l.s.		5000000.00	5000000.00	5000000.00	5000000.00	3750000.00	3750000.00
0601788A	STAIN PROTECTION (SITE NO. 4)	l.s.		350000.00	350000.00	280000.00	280000.00	200000.00	200000.00
0602005	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	kg	1426501	2.50	3566252.50	2.50	3566252.50	3.00	4279503.00
0602006	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	kg	1676891	2.70	4527605.70	2.70	4527605.70	3.00	5030673.00
0602053	WELDED WIRE FABRIC	kg	50	4.00	200.00	20.00	1000.00	20.00	1000.00
0602885A	#16 DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED	ea.	752	34.50	25944.00	30.00	22560.00	70.00	52640.00
0602886A	#19 DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED	ea.	2192	40.00	87680.00	30.00	65760.00	30.00	65760.00
0603062A	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		500000.00	500000.00	640000.00	640000.00	550000.00	550000.00
0603063A	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 3)	l.s.		1500000.00	1500000.00	1600000.00	1600000.00	1550000.00	1550000.00
0603064A	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 4)	l.s.		23654000.00	23654000.00	25000000.00	25000000.00	36000000.00	36000000.00
0603253A	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS	bbl	22	500.00	11000.00	900.00	19800.00	2200.00	48400.00
0603255A	LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL	sq.m	2	275.00	550.00	1000.00	2000.00	5000.00	10000.00
0603372A	MATERIALS FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 2)	est.		209500.00	209500.00	209500.00	209500.00	209500.00	209500.00
0603373A	MATERIALS FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 3)	est.		530000.00	530000.00	530000.00	530000.00	530000.00	530000.00
0603374A	MATERIALS FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 4)	est.		11217000.00	11217000.00	11217000.00	11217000.00	11217000.00	11217000.00
0603444A	LEAD HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM (LHPP)	l.s.		1000.00	1000.00	120000.00	120000.00	210000.00	210000.00
0603801	STRUCTURAL STEEL	kg	11337	7.00	79359.00	10.00	113370.00	15.00	170055.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011 No. of Bidders: 07	WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV II	CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J. V.	BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO RP.
--	--------------------------------	--------------------------------	---------------------------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0603802	STRUCTURAL STEEL-SIGN SUPPORT	kg	950	22 50	21375 00	26 00	24700 00	25 00	23750 00
0603893A	TEMPORARY SLAB SUPPORT - MEDIAN	m	18	1400 00	25200 00	3500 00	63000 00	2500 00	45000 00
0604398A	ERECTION EQUIPMENT - COMPLETE	l.s.		1500000 00	1500000 00	1 00	1 00	100000 00	100000 00
0612994	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	ea.	9	4250 00	38250 00	3000 00	27000 00	3000 00	27000 00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	cu.m	880	38 00	33440 00	46 00	40480 00	50 00	44000 00
0651004	CRUSHED STONE BEDDING MATERIAL	cu.m	800	85 00	68000 00	64 00	51200 00	40 00	32000 00
0651011	300 MM R.C. PIPE	m	2620	155 00	406100 00	110 00	288200 00	90 00	235800 00
0651012	375 MM R.C. PIPE	m	835	150 00	125250 00	130 00	108550 00	100 00	83500 00
0651013	450 MM R.C. PIPE	m	387	180 00	69660 00	160 00	61920 00	100 00	38700 00
0651015	600 MM R.C. PIPE	m	416	185 00	76960 00	200 00	83200 00	140 00	58240 00
0651017	750 MM R.C. PIPE	m	21	210 00	4410 00	320 00	6720 00	250 00	5250 00
0651249A	300 MM TEMPORARY SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE	m	400	160 00	64000 00	460 00	184000 00	300 00	120000 00
0651273	300MM C.C.M. PIPE ELBOW	m	4	190 00	760 00	560 00	2240 00	300 00	1200 00
0651275	450MM C.C.M. PIPE ELBOW	m	4	230 00	920 00	750 00	3000 00	350 00	1400 00
0651360A	600 MM CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	m	78	250 00	19500 00	260 00	20280 00	150 00	11700 00
0651363A	750 MM CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	m	25	290 00	7250 00	400 00	10000 00	250 00	6250 00
0651367A	PRECAST CONCRETE INFILTRATION GALLERY	m	344	260 00	89440 00	450 00	154800 00	400 00	137600 00
0651379A	SLIDE GATE AND APPURTENANCES	ea.	1	9000 00	9000 00	10000 00	10000 00	6000 00	6000 00
0651649A	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING	m	103	800 00	82400 00	1800 00	185400 00	800 00	82400 00
0651745	200 MM POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	m	82	132 00	10824 00	155 00	12710 00	120 00	9840 00
0651746	300 MM P.V.C. PIPE	m	38	150 00	5700 00	135 00	5130 00	170 00	6460 00
0651832A	200 MM C.C.M. PIPE	m	34	150 00	5100 00	220 00	7480 00	100 00	3400 00
0651835	300 MM C.C.M. PIPE	m	196	150 00	29400 00	195 00	38220 00	120 00	23520 00
0651837	375 MM C.C.M. PIPE	m	96	190 00	18240 00	150 00	14400 00	125 00	12000 00
0651840	450 MM C.C.M. PIPE	m	29	195 00	5655 00	240 00	6960 00	150 00	4350 00

STRATFORD MILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0951(196) STATE PROJECT NO: 138-221
 MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE
 RECONSTRUCTION OF MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE (STEEL ALTERNATE)

SHEET : 10

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011
 No. of Bidders: 07

WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV
 II

CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J.
 V.

BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO
 RP.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0651846	600 MM C.C.M. PIPE	m	25	200 00	5000 00	260 00	6500 00	170 00	4250 00
0651970A	FILL EXISTING PIPE	cu.m	30	200 00	6000 00	300 00	9000 00	600 00	18000 00
0652009	300 MM R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	2	700 00	1400 00	650 00	1300 00	700 00	1400 00
0652101A	PLUG PIPE	ea.	1	65 00	65 00	500 00	500 00	2500 00	2500 00
0653001	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.	24	125 00	3000 00	200 00	4800 00	200 00	4800 00
0653010	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.	4	125 00	500 00	200 00	800 00	250 00	1000 00
0653100	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT 300 MM TO 1050 MM DIAMETER	m	520	25 00	13000 00	26 00	13520 00	15 00	7800 00
0653102A	CLEAN EXISTING 1050 MM CMP CULVERT	m	103	50 00	5150 00	76 00	7828 00	15 00	1545 00
0701020A	FENDER SYSTEM	l.s.		1200000 00	1200000 00	1200000 00	1200000 00	2700000 00	2700000 00
0701110A	FLOATING DOCK SYSTEM	l.s.		1250000 00	1250000 00	1100000 00	1100000 00	2000000 00	2000000 00
0703010	STANDARD RIPRAP	cu.m	50	200 00	10000 00	62 00	3100 00	130 00	6500 00
0703011	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	cu.m	450	75 00	33750 00	100 00	45000 00	125 00	56250 00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	cu.m	500	75 00	37500 00	86 00	43000 00	125 00	62500 00
0703013	SPECIAL RIPRAP	cu.m	170	210 00	35700 00	140 00	23800 00	125 00	21250 00
0707001A	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	sq.m	40711	42 00	1709862 00	21 00	854931 00	20 00	814220 00
0708001	DAMPPROOFING	sq.m	3854	16 00	61664 00	44 00	169576 00	12 00	46248 00
0714050A	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	sq.m	9106	250 00	2276500 00	1 00	9106 00	1 00	9106 00
0715050A	EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM LEFT IN PLACE	sq.m	3805	2 00	7610 00	1 00	3805 00	1 00	3805 00
0725010	BAGGED STONE	bag	705	14 00	9870 00	56 00	39480 00	30 00	21150 00
0728030	NO. 3 CRUSHED STONE	cu.m	70	80 00	5600 00	63 00	4410 00	100 00	7000 00
0732001	CONCRETE BLOCK SLOPE PROTECTION	sq.m	1450	160 00	232000 00	146 00	211700 00	120 00	174000 00
0751827	150 MM C.C.M.P. STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	m	41	70 00	2870 00	120 00	4920 00	100 00	4100 00

STRATFORD MILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0951(196) STATE PROJECT NO: 138-221
 MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE
 RECONSTRUCTION OF MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE (STEEL ALTERNATE)

SHEET : 11

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011 No. of Bidders: 07				WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV II			CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J. V.			BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO RP.		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
0751828	150 MM C.C.M.P. OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	m	50	70.00	3500.00	125.00	6250.00	115.00	5750.00			
0755011	GEOTEXTILE (SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE-CLASS A)	sq.m	2100	4.00	8400.00	4.00	8400.00	5.00	10500.00			
0755014	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	sq.m	1406	10.00	14060.00	8.00	11248.00	7.00	9842.00			
0755030A	GEOMEMBRANE POND LINER	sq.m	4900	20.00	98000.00	34.00	166600.00	32.00	156800.00			
0803003	PAVED DITCH	sq.m	100	30.00	3000.00	82.00	8200.00	100.00	10000.00			
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	m	90	110.00	9900.00	125.00	11250.00	120.00	10800.00			
0811005A	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	ea.	4	160.00	640.00	1000.00	4000.00	200.00	800.00			
0811101	CONCRETE PARK CURBING	m	90	110.00	9900.00	52.00	4680.00	115.00	10350.00			
0815093	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB	m	3200	15.00	48000.00	13.00	41600.00	11.00	35200.00			
0821022A	REMOVE AND RESET PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	m	440	65.00	28600.00	65.00	28600.00	255.00	112200.00			
0821163A	CONCRETE CAP	cu.m	130	400.00	52000.00	900.00	117000.00	500.00	65000.00			
0821183	PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (755 MM X 1145 MM)	m	250	250.00	62500.00	344.00	86000.00	365.00	91250.00			
0821189	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION SECTION	m	12	2000.00	24000.00	2100.00	25200.00	1300.00	15600.00			
0821502	F - SHAPE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (530MM X 1145MM)	m	2280	230.00	524400.00	315.00	718200.00	300.00	684000.00			
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	m	8000	155.00	1240000.00	120.00	960000.00	85.00	680000.00			
0822002	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	m	7000	21.00	147000.00	26.00	182000.00	30.00	210000.00			
0822005A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	m	2293	165.00	378345.00	250.00	573250.00	200.00	458600.00			

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011 No. of Bidders: 07				WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV II		CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J. V.		BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO RP.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0822006A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	m	178	115.00	20470.00	160.00	28480.00	175.00	31150.00
0822042A	TEMPORARY GLARE SCREEN MODULAR UNITS	m	7600	55.00	418000.00	50.00	380000.00	50.00	380000.00
0822043A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY GLARE SCREEN MODULAR UNITS	m	2800	16.00	44800.00	30.00	84000.00	30.00	84000.00
0824052A	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	m	1600	40.00	64000.00	75.00	120000.00	100.00	160000.00
0900000A	NOISE MITIGATION	est.		500000.00	500000.00	500000.00	500000.00	500000.00	500000.00
0901003A	STEEL BOLLARD	ea.	32	600.00	19200.00	800.00	25600.00	500.00	16000.00
0910170A	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	m	300	69.00	20700.00	74.00	22200.00	70.00	21000.00
0910187A	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT TRAILING END 10GA.	ea.	5	550.00	2750.00	600.00	3000.00	900.00	4500.00
0910189A	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPE PARAPET 10GA	ea.	7	2200.00	15400.00	2300.00	16100.00	2000.00	14000.00
0910194A	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA)	m	2400	72.00	172800.00	77.00	184800.00	75.00	180000.00
0911923	R-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE I	ea.	2	1000.00	2000.00	1100.00	2200.00	750.00	1500.00
0911924	R-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE II	ea.	7	900.00	6300.00	1000.00	7000.00	800.00	5600.00
0911925	R-B END ANCHORAGE (TYPE I - 10GA)	ea.	1	1100.00	1100.00	1200.00	1200.00	800.00	800.00
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	m	3000	6.40	19200.00	13.00	39000.00	5.00	15000.00
0912605	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	m	1500	25.00	37500.00	26.00	39000.00	20.00	30000.00
0913021	1.8 M CHAIN LINK FENCE	m	1000	51.00	51000.00	55.00	55000.00	50.00	50000.00
0913045	2.4 M CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE	m	250	93.00	23250.00	98.00	24500.00	100.00	25000.00
0913068A	TEMPORARY 1.8 M HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE	m	250	51.00	12750.00	54.00	13500.00	50.00	12500.00

STRATFORD MILFORD

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0951(196)

STATE PROJECT NO: 138-221

MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE

RECONSTRUCTION OF MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE (STEEL ALTERNATE)

SHEET : 13

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011 No. of Bidders: 07				WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV II			CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J. V.			BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO RP.		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
0913070A	2.4 M TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE	m	210	93.00	19530.00	100.00	21000.00	100.00	21000.00			
0913297A	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE BARRIER (NEW BRIDGE)	ea.	3	190000.00	570000.00	350000.00	1050000.00	5000.00	15000.00			
0913298A	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE BARRIER (EXISTING BRIDGE)	ea.	2	190000.00	380000.00	300000.00	600000.00	3500.00	7000.00			
0913529A	8 M CHAIN LINK FENCE DOUBLE GATE WITH BARBED WIRE 2.4 M HIGH	ea.	2	1250.00	2500.00	1400.00	2800.00	1300.00	2600.00			
0913856A	9.0 M CHAIN LINK SLIDING GATE, 1.8M HIGH	ea.	1	2500.00	2500.00	2700.00	2700.00	2500.00	2500.00			
0913897A	1.5 M CHAIN LINK GATE 2.4 M HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE	ea.	2	350.00	700.00	400.00	800.00	350.00	700.00			
0913909A	4.8 M CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 1.8 M HIGH	ea.	8	700.00	5600.00	750.00	6000.00	700.00	5600.00			
0913912A	3.6 M CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 1.8 M HIGH	ea.	3	1650.00	4950.00	600.00	1800.00	550.00	1650.00			
0916126A	NOISE BARRIER WALL	sq.m	5700	450.00	2565000.00	400.00	2280000.00	425.00	2422500.00			
0916219A	ROCK IN POLE EXCAVATION	v.m	10	300.00	3000.00	1600.00	16000.00	2000.00	20000.00			
0921001	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	sq.m	309	100.00	30900.00	110.00	33990.00	100.00	30900.00			
0922500	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	sq.m	23500	42.00	987000.00	32.00	752000.00	30.00	705000.00			
0924002	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	cu.m	3	500.00	1500.00	900.00	2700.00	1000.00	3000.00			
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	t	30	150.00	4500.00	1200.00	36000.00	750.00	22500.00			
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	kl	16500	5.00	82500.00	.01	165.00	50	8250.00			
0944004	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	sq.m	65000	5.00	325000.00	5.60	364000.00	7.00	455000.00			
0946001	LIMING	t	15	500.00	7500.00	520.00	7800.00	1500.00	22500.00			
0948013A	TIDAL WETLAND CREATION	sq.m	4800	20.00	96000.00	20.00	96000.00	60.00	288000.00			

STRATFORD MILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0951(196) STATE PROJECT NO: 138-221
 MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE
 RECONSTRUCTION OF MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE (STEEL ALTERNATE)

SHEET : 14

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011
 No. of Bidders: 07

WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV II
 CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J. V.
 BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO RP.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0949029A	FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND GROUND COVER PLANTS	sq.m	4200	6.40	26880.00	9.00	37800.00	65.00	273000.00
0949315A	FIBER ROLL	m	225	25.00	5625.00	104.00	23400.00	185.00	41625.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	sq.m	62000	1.00	62000.00	1.50	93000.00	5.00	310000.00
0950013	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	sq.m	9250	5.70	52725.00	3.60	33300.00	7.00	64750.00
0950036	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	sq.m	3700	7.10	26270.00	4.20	15540.00	8.00	29600.00
0950202A	SHORELINE GRASS ESTABLISHMENT	sq.m	1000	2.80	2800.00	2.60	2600.00	7.00	7000.00
0952001A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	l.s.		50000.00	50000.00	30000.00	30000.00	35000.00	35000.00
0969030A	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID)	l.s.		1000000.00	1000000.00	1000000.00	1000000.00	1000000.00	1000000.00
0969049A	DOCUMENT CONTROL SPECIALIST (MINIMUM BID)	l.s.		575000.00	575000.00	575000.00	575000.00	575000.00	575000.00
0969052A	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (MINIMUM BID)	l.s.		500000.00	500000.00	500000.00	500000.00	500000.00	500000.00
0969064A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE	mo.	76	7500.00	570000.00	8500.00	646000.00	7000.00	532000.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		500000.00	500000.00	500000.00	500000.00	500000.00	500000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	20000	25.00	500000.00	52.00	1040000.00	1.00	20000.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		550000.00	550000.00	2400000.00	2400000.00	4000000.00	4000000.00
0971999A	WRECKER SERVICE	hr	15000	25.00	375000.00	50.00	750000.00	65.00	975000.00
0973725A	WORKSITE TRAFFIC SUPERVISOR (MINIMUM BID)	l.s.		1000000.00	1000000.00	1000000.00	1000000.00	1000000.00	1000000.00
0974001A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	cu.m	8444	115.00	971060.00	180.00	1519920.00	200.00	1688800.00
0974415A	REMOVAL OF PIER 4E	l.s.		300000.00	300000.00	500000.00	500000.00	365000.00	365000.00
0974416A	REMOVAL OF PIER 4W	l.s.		300000.00	300000.00	500000.00	500000.00	365000.00	365000.00
0974455A	REMOVAL OF PIER 1W	l.s.		700000.00	700000.00	1100000.00	1100000.00	365000.00	365000.00
0974456A	REMOVAL OF PIER 1E	l.s.		650000.00	650000.00	1100000.00	1100000.00	365000.00	365000.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011				WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV		CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J.		BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO			
No. of Bidders: 07				II		V.		RP.			

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0974457A	REMOVAL OF PIER 2W	l.s.		500000.00	500000.00	850000.00	850000.00	365000.00	365000.00
0974458A	REMOVAL OF PIER 2E	l.s.		600000.00	600000.00	850000.00	850000.00	365000.00	365000.00
0974459A	REMOVAL OF PIER 3W	l.s.		500000.00	500000.00	800000.00	800000.00	365000.00	365000.00
0974460A	REMOVAL OF PIER 3E	l.s.		500000.00	500000.00	800000.00	800000.00	365000.00	365000.00
0974461A	REMOVAL OF PIER 5E	l.s.		300000.00	300000.00	400000.00	400000.00	365000.00	365000.00
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		16500000.00	16500000.00	18800000.00	18800000.00	20000000.00	20000000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS HIGH INTENSITY	day	8000	2.00	16000.00	.70	5600.00	2.00	16000.00
0976003	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS STEADY-BURN	day	20000	.75	15000.00	.45	9000.00	1.00	20000.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	200	120.00	24000.00	75.00	15000.00	250.00	50000.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	4	260.00	1040.00	110.00	440.00	500.00	2000.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		60000.00	60000.00	700000.00	700000.00	2000000.00	2000000.00
0981100	1 M TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	200	45.00	9000.00	38.00	7600.00	75.00	15000.00
0992033A	ELECTRICAL WORK	l.s.		2400.00	2400.00	10000.00	10000.00	2400.00	2400.00
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	m	2731	60.00	163860.00	58.00	158398.00	34.00	92854.00
1002101	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION TYPE I	ea.	27	826.00	22302.00	1200.00	32400.00	850.00	22950.00
1002202	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - MAST ARM	ea.	1	3500.00	3500.00	14000.00	14000.00	3500.00	3500.00
1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - PEDESTAL - TYPE I	ea.	4	300.00	1200.00	450.00	1800.00	300.00	1200.00
1002214A	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV MODIFIED	ea.	2	800.00	1600.00	3800.00	7600.00	800.00	1600.00
1002232A	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - SPAN POLE - TYPE 'C'	ea.	1	27000.00	27000.00	15000.00	15000.00	27000.00	27000.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011 No. of Bidders: 07				WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV II		CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J. V.		BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO RP.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1003173	LIGHT STANDARD (ANCHOR BASE) (0.5 M BRACKET, 15M MOUNTING HT) ALUMINUM	ea.	13	2700.00	35100.00	3300.00	42900.00	2700.00	35100.00
1003315	LIGHT STANDARD (0.5 M BRACKET, 15 M MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.	16	2900.00	46400.00	3300.00	52800.00	3000.00	48000.00
1003904A	RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD	ea.	16	1600.00	25600.00	1200.00	19200.00	1600.00	25600.00
1003906A	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD	ea.	60	100.00	6000.00	700.00	42000.00	100.00	6000.00
1003912A	REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE	ea.	37	100.00	3700.00	150.00	5550.00	100.00	3700.00
1003916A	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD	ea.	11	600.00	6600.00	2000.00	22000.00	600.00	6600.00
1005421A	HIGH MAST LUMINAIRE - HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (750 WATT)	ea.	29	1750.00	50750.00	1700.00	49300.00	1800.00	52200.00
1006008	UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (100 WATT)	ea.	10	1400.00	14000.00	2200.00	22000.00	1400.00	14000.00
1006151A	REMOVE UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE	ea.	6	150.00	900.00	450.00	2700.00	150.00	900.00
1008015A	50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	m	60	26.00	1560.00	100.00	6000.00	26.00	1560.00
1008016	65 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	m	20	29.00	580.00	120.00	2400.00	30.00	600.00
1008017A	75 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	m	12	45.50	546.00	180.00	2160.00	45.00	540.00
1008050	65 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT - IN MEDIAN BARRIER	m	1054	29.50	31093.00	85.00	89590.00	30.00	31620.00
1008115A	50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	m	502	23.50	11797.00	50.00	25100.00	25.00	12550.00
1008116	65 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	m	10	29.50	295.00	100.00	1000.00	30.00	300.00

STRATFORD MILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0951(196) STATE PROJECT NO: 138-221
 MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE
 RECONSTRUCTION OF MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE (STEEL ALTERNATE)

SHEET : 17

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011 No. of Bidders: 07				WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV II			CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J. V.			BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO RP.		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
1008117A	75 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	m	105	43.00	4515.00	90.00	9450.00	45.00	4725.00			
1008180	65 MM POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN MEDIAN BARRIER	m	1054	11.50	12121.00	30.00	31620.00	12.00	12648.00			
1008215A	50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	m	102	63.50	6477.00	60.00	6120.00	65.00	6630.00			
1008216	65 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	m	150	68.50	10275.00	70.00	10500.00	70.00	10500.00			
1008217	75 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	m	33	80.00	2640.00	100.00	3300.00	80.00	2640.00			
1008315	50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	m	935	28.00	26180.00	60.00	56100.00	30.00	28050.00			
1008316	65 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	m	2132	31.25	66625.00	65.00	138580.00	30.00	63960.00			
1008319A	100 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	m	21	214.00	4494.00	220.00	4620.00	225.00	4725.00			
1008322A	150 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	m	21	492.00	10332.00	290.00	6090.00	500.00	10500.00			
1008720A	100 MM RIGID METAL MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - UNDER ROADWAY	m	950	246.00	233700.00	240.00	228000.00	250.00	237500.00			
1008770A	100 MM PVC MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - IN TRENCH	m	520	148.00	76960.00	70.00	36400.00	150.00	78000.00			
1008860A	100 MM FIBERGLASS MULTIDUCT CONDUIT - EXTRA HEAVY WALL	m	2293	278.00	637454.00	120.00	275160.00	275.00	630575.00			
1008907A	CLEANING EXISTING CONDUIT	hr	20	180.00	3600.00	100.00	2000.00	180.00	3600.00			
1009016	450 MM X 300 MM X 200 MM CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.	50	1050.00	52500.00	1100.00	55000.00	1000.00	50000.00			

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011				WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV				CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J.				BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO			
No. of Bidders: 07				II				V.				RP.			

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV		CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J.		BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1009600A	350 MM X 400 MM X 200 MM FIBERGLASS JUNCTION BOX	ea.	1	800.00	800.00	1200.00	1200.00	800.00	800.00
1010011	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.	18	600.00	10800.00	900.00	16200.00	600.00	10800.00
1010015A	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING HARDWARE FOR CHAMBERS ON RETAINING WALLS	ea.	1	4800.00	4800.00	3400.00	3400.00	5000.00	5000.00
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	18	300.00	5400.00	600.00	10800.00	300.00	5400.00
1010052	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER	ea.	1	600.00	600.00	700.00	700.00	600.00	600.00
1010902A	REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	12	100.00	1200.00	75.00	900.00	100.00	1200.00
1010912A	ELECTRIC MANHOLE	ea.	4	15500.00	62000.00	6500.00	26000.00	15000.00	60000.00
1011002	100 MM DRAIN PIPE	m	26	10.00	260.00	52.00	1352.00	10.00	260.00
1012031	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	m	6400	12.00	76800.00	9.00	57600.00	12.00	76800.00
1012033	NO. 1/0 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	m	100	16.50	1650.00	12.00	1200.00	16.00	1600.00
1012034	NO. 4 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	m	180	10.00	1800.00	7.00	1260.00	10.00	1800.00
1012036	NO. 6 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	m	440	8.25	3630.00	7.00	3080.00	9.00	3960.00
1012038	NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	m	88	7.00	616.00	5.00	440.00	7.00	616.00
1012059	NO. 3/0 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	m	140	33.00	4620.00	20.00	2800.00	55.00	7700.00
1014131	CABLE IN DUCT (THREE NO. 2 CONDUCTORS)	m	780	40.00	31200.00	32.00	24960.00	40.00	31200.00
1014503A	TRANSFORMER 5KVA 240/120 VOLT	ea.	1	600.00	600.00	1200.00	1200.00	600.00	600.00
1015001	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	m	3254	2.50	8135.00	4.00	13016.00	3.00	9762.00
1015041A	PULL BOX	ea.	4	3100.00	12400.00	3200.00	12800.00	3200.00	12800.00
1017032A	SERVICE (METERED)	ea.	2	1600.00	3200.00	2500.00	5000.00	1600.00	3200.00
1017033A	SERVICE CABINET	ea.	2	12100.00	24200.00	12000.00	24000.00	21000.00	42000.00
1017034A	INSTALL SERVICE	ea.	2	3500.00	7000.00	10000.00	20000.00	3500.00	7000.00
1017038A	TEMPORARY SERVICE	ea.	2	4500.00	9000.00	12000.00	24000.00	5000.00	10000.00

STRATFORD MILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0951(196) STATE PROJECT NO: 138-221
 MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE
 RECONSTRUCTION OF MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE (STEEL ALTERNATE)

SHEET : 19

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011
 No. of Bidders: 07

WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV
 II

CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J.
 V.

BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO
 RP.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV II		CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J. V.		BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO RP.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1017101	SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE I	ea.	1	39900.00	39900.00	10000.00	10000.00	45000.00	45000.00
1018007A	NAVIGATION LIGHT (PIER)	ea.	6	3800.00	22800.00	2500.00	15000.00	4000.00	24000.00
1018008A	NAVIGATION LIGHT (PIVOT TYPE CENTER OF CHANNEL)	ea.	2	4650.00	9300.00	7000.00	14000.00	5000.00	10000.00
1018011A	TEMPORARY NAVIGATION LIGHT	ea.	20	3150.00	63000.00	2800.00	56000.00	3500.00	70000.00
1019027A	PREASSEMBLED AERIAL CABLE	m	11200	13.25	148400.00	12.00	134400.00	14.00	156800.00
1020030A	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT	ea.	120	2810.00	337200.00	3100.00	372000.00	3000.00	360000.00
1020998A	TEMPORARY LIGHT STANDARD ATTACHMENT BRACKET	ea.	120	750.00	90000.00	1000.00	120000.00	750.00	90000.00
1103094A	9 M STEEL POLE	ea.	2	5800.00	11600.00	8000.00	16000.00	600.00	1200.00
1104033A	12000 MM STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	ea.	1	13900.00	13900.00	20000.00	20000.00	15000.00	15000.00
1105101A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	1	700.00	700.00	800.00	800.00	3500.00	3500.00
1105103A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	4	1200.00	4800.00	1400.00	5600.00	3500.00	14000.00
1105203A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	1	1200.00	1200.00	1500.00	1500.00	1200.00	1200.00
1108627A	TERMINAL (PORT) SERVER	ea.	1	4275.00	4275.00	6000.00	6000.00	4500.00	4500.00
1108628A	PORT SHARING DEVICE	ea.	2	2450.00	4900.00	4000.00	8000.00	2500.00	5000.00
1108644A	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CABINET	ea.	2	20500.00	41000.00	27000.00	54000.00	21000.00	42000.00
1108704A	OPTICAL VIDEO/DATA TRANSMITTER	ea.	2	8300.00	16600.00	8000.00	16000.00	8500.00	17000.00
1112210A	CAMERA ASSEMBLY	ea.	2	16475.00	32950.00	16000.00	32000.00	17000.00	34000.00
1112217A	CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE ASSEMBLY TYPE B	ea.	2	38400.00	76800.00	37000.00	74000.00	40000.00	80000.00
1112241A	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE ENCLOSURE	ea.	6	4500.00	27000.00	2500.00	15000.00	4500.00	27000.00
1112252A	EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS	est.		25000.00	25000.00	25000.00	25000.00	25000.00	25000.00
1112290A	REPAIR FIBER OPTIC CABLE - COMPLETE	ea.	1	4500.00	4500.00	10000.00	10000.00	4500.00	4500.00

STRATFORD MILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0951(196) STATE PROJECT NO: 138-221
 MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE
 RECONSTRUCTION OF MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE (STEEL ALTERNATE)

SHEET : 20

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011
 No. of Bidders: 07

WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV
 II

CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J.
 V.

BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO
 RP.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1112300A	TEMPORARY CCTV CAMERA STATION	ea.	2	24900 00	49800 00	25000 00	50000 00	25000 00	50000 00
1113004	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	m	4	5 00	20 00	20 00	80 00	5 00	20 00
1113014	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	m	5	6 00	30 00	22 00	110 00	6 00	30 00
1113059A	TRAFFIC FLOW MONITOR	ea.	4	15100 00	60400 00	14000 00	56000 00	16000 00	64000 00
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m	146	5 00	730 00	7 00	1022 00	5 00	730 00
1113552A	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) (MODIFIED)	m	12	12 00	144 00	15 00	180 00	4 00	48 00
1113601A	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 2 FIBER	m	280	10 00	2800 00	28 00	7840 00	9 00	2520 00
1113621A	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 72 FIBER	m	2815	15 00	42225 00	34 00	95710 00	15 00	42225 00
1113813A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ATMS	l.s.		15000 00	15000 00	40000 00	40000 00	7500 00	7500 00
1117304A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF LOW BRIDGE WARNING DEVICE	l.s.		8500 00	8500 00	10000 00	10000 00	8500 00	8500 00
1118012A	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		3500 00	3500 00	16000 00	16000 00	3500 00	3500 00
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		8500 00	8500 00	28000 00	28000 00	8500 00	8500 00
1118301A	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		6000 00	6000 00	10000 00	10000 00	35000 00	35000 00
1130000	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day	1000	26 50	26500 00	14 00	14000 00	16 00	16000 00
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	2000	38 50	77000 00	35 00	70000 00	35 00	70000 00
1201600A	TEMPORARY CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT	ea.	4	29500 00	118000 00	35000 00	140000 00	35000 00	140000 00

STRATFORD MILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0951(196) STATE PROJECT NO: 138-221
 MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE
 RECONSTRUCTION OF MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE (STEEL ALTERNATE)

SHEET : 21

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011 No. of Bidders: 07				WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV II		CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J. V.		BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO RP.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1202352A	TUBULAR ARCH SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION	ea.	4	68500.00	274000.00	85000.00	340000.00	80000.00	320000.00
1202400A	TEMPORARY CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION	ea.	4	34000.00	136000.00	45000.00	180000.00	40000.00	160000.00
1203109	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.	8	4750.00	38000.00	6000.00	48000.00	5500.00	44000.00
1203760A	PARAPET MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT	ea.	2	5250.00	10500.00	7000.00	14000.00	6000.00	12000.00
1205201	TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.	90	40.00	3600.00	42.00	3780.00	40.00	3600.00
1205202	TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR	ea.	4	40.00	160.00	45.00	180.00	40.00	160.00
1205203	TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR	ea.	48	45.00	2160.00	45.00	2160.00	40.00	1920.00
1205207	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.	450	12.00	5400.00	8.00	3600.00	15.00	6750.00
1205209	TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	ea.	8	50.00	400.00	32.00	256.00	35.00	280.00
1205214	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.	350	15.00	5250.00	8.00	2800.00	15.00	5250.00
1205215	TYPE DE-7B DELINEATOR	ea.	150	18.00	2700.00	9.00	1350.00	15.00	2250.00
1206011	REMOVAL OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNING	l.s.		50000.00	50000.00	70000.00	70000.00	60000.00	60000.00
1207034A	SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	sq.m	95	350.00	33250.00	400.00	38000.00	400.00	38000.00
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	sq.m	4	575.00	2300.00	650.00	2600.00	650.00	2600.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	sq.m	33	525.00	17325.00	580.00	19140.00	600.00	19800.00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 100 MM YELLOW	m	9300	45	4185.00	50	4650.00	50	4650.00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 100 MM WHITE	m	9170	45	4126.50	50	4585.00	50	4585.00

STRATFORD MILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0951(196) STATE PROJECT NO: 138-221
 MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE
 RECONSTRUCTION OF MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE (STEEL ALTERNATE)

SHEET : 22

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011 No. of Bidders: 07				WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV II		CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J. V.		BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO RP.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1209126	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 150 MM WHITE	m	4000	52	2080 00	60	2400 00	50	2000 00
1209128	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 200 MM WHITE	m	100	60	60 00	70	70 00	60	60 00
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND ARROWS AND MARKINGS	sq.m	30	8 00	240 00	9 00	270 00	8 00	240 00
1209512A	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS 150 MM WHITE (CLASS I)	m	1800	13 45	24210 00	14 00	25200 00	15 00	27000 00
1210101	100 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	22800	1 12	25536 00	1 15	26220 00	1 00	22800 00
1210102	100 MM YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	22300	1 12	24976 00	1 15	25645 00	1 00	22300 00
1210103	150 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	9300	1 31	12183 00	1 35	12555 00	1 00	9300 00
1210104	200 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	1060	1 62	1717 20	1 70	1802 00	2 00	2120 00
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	sq.m	4	33 00	132 00	35 00	140 00	35 00	140 00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	sq.m	3200	12 45	39840 00	12 50	40000 00	12 00	38400 00
1212001	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 100 MM YELLOW	m	200	4 92	984 00	5 00	1000 00	5 00	1000 00
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 100 MM WHITE	m	200	4 92	984 00	5 00	1000 00	5 00	1000 00
1212003	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 150 MM WHITE	m	100	7 00	700 00	8 00	800 00	7 00	700 00
1214002	150 MM PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	m	500	7 95	3975 00	8 00	4000 00	8 00	4000 00

STRATFORD MILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0951(196) STATE PROJECT NO: 138-221
 MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE
 RECONSTRUCTION OF MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE (STEEL ALTERNATE)

SHEET : 24

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011 No. of Bidders: 07				WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV II				CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J. V.				BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO RP.			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1806200	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (UNDER ITEM NO. 1806200 "TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM" THE CONTRACTOR BASES HIS BID ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEMS OPPOSITE WHICH HE HAS SHOWN HIS UNIT PRICE AND AMOUNT) 1. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-1 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr	2500	90.00	225000.00	44.00	110000.00								
	2. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-2 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr	2500					100.00	250000.00						
1807010	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 90 KG	ea.	1	360.00	360.00	400.00	400.00	5500.00	5500.00						
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 180 KG	ea.	1	360.00	360.00	400.00	400.00	5500.00	5500.00						
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 320 KG	ea.	1	360.00	360.00	400.00	400.00	5500.00	5500.00						
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 640 KG	ea.	7	360.00	2520.00	400.00	2800.00	5500.00	38500.00						
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 960 KG	ea.	2	360.00	720.00	400.00	800.00	5500.00	11000.00						
1807101	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TYPE A)	ea.	36	185.00	6660.00	750.00	27000.00	2500.00	90000.00						

STRATFORD MILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0951(196) STATE PROJECT NO: 138-221
 MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE
 RECONSTRUCTION OF MOSES WHEELER BRIDGE (STEEL ALTERNATE)

SHEET : 25

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011 No. of Bidders: 07				WALSH CONST., CO./PCL JV II				CIANBRO/MIDDLESEX III-J. V.				BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION, CO RP.			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1808782A	IMPACT ATTENUATOR REPLACEMENT PARTS (REACT 350)	l.s.		40000	00	40000	00	5000	00	5000	00	15000	00	15000	00
1808789A	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (REACT 350.9)	ea.	1	8000	00	8000	00	50000	00	50000	00	18000	00	18000	00
2999998A	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING PROGRAM	hr	30000		80	24000	00		80	24000	00		80	24000	00
						166476700	90			188514290	20			202830679	00

